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Amendments to Entries in Earlier Flock Books for Flock 45

In some cases the tag was a different colour, but colour was never stated in the Flock Returns. In other cases the ear tag numbers have been
misread when the Flock Return or Flock Book was compiled. The information below is to set the Pedigree Records straight as far as possible.

• 169 that lambed no.25 in 2002 should read 189 (2)
• 147 of 1993 was slaughtered and never used for breeding - call it 147A
• 147 of 1998 (ram lamb) was used for one season then slaughtered- call him 147B
• 164 is a badgerface, born in 1995 - call her 164A. She lambed in 2000 - lamb registered as no.2.
• 164 sold to Flock 89 is a grey, she was born in 1999-call her 164B
• 127 of 1996 is brown/black. - call her 127A
• 127 of 1999 is grey, sold to Flock 88-call her 127B
• 168 of 1995 was a ram that was never used - call him 168A
• 168 of 1999 is a ewe - call her 168B
• 173 of 1995 is black, was sold to Flock 71 in that year and later died. Call her 173A
• 173 of? had a ewe lamb 128 in 1999. This must be another misprint. The ewe lamb died.



Owner BISBG number
13
18
45
55
60
74
80
81
83
88
89
91
95
96
101

The complete list ofmembers is at the back of this Flock Book



Owner I BISBG flock no I 13
Address
Phone I Flock name I Cae'rddraig

Sh ·t d 2003eep reg1sere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How Polled/ Sire Dam

many Horned
00lTY C. Skolfyn ap Knut M 20/03/03 Pure White Twin Homed C. Knut 169(now 69)

ex-flock 45 & 71
002TY C. SigSig ap Knut M 01/04/03 Pure Creamwith Single Homed C. Knut Llwyni Qweni

brown facial
marks

003TY C. Sutii F 23/04/03 Pure Black Single Polled C. Knut Llwyi QTPii
004TY C. Sianna F 23/04/03 Pure Cream Single Polled C. Knut Llwyni Marl

Badgerface
005TY C. Sukii F 18/07/03 85.35% Grey Twin Polled C. Qwondri C. Noidea (TYl 13)

balance
Shetland

006TY C. Sindii F 18/07/03 85.35% Black Twin Polled C. Qwondri C. Noidea (TYl 13)
balance
Shetland

Sales 2003
Sheep number and name New Owner
005TY C. Sukii
Llwyni Qwiz (castrated early 2003) && & & & & &&



Owner I BISBG flock no I 18
Address
Phone I Flock name I Newbrook

[Breeding ewes in flock I ---
Sh · d 2003eep reg1sere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How Polled/ Sire Dam

many Horned
03.391 M 12/03/03 Upbred Brown/White Single Homed Newbrook Wyvem 18-99-2
03.091 F 05/04/03 Upbred Brown/White Single Polled ---- '"' ------------ t -- 18-01-6
03.122 F 17/03/03 92.97% Brown/White Twin Polled ---- "" ------------ ttt-- 18-99-6
03.096 F 02/04/03 Pure Brown/White Twin Homed 1111 tit Y20---- ------------ --- -- on face & legs~ --
03.198 F 31/03/03 Pure Black/White Twin Homed ---- ttt ------------ tt -- 18-99-21
03.100 F 02/04/03 Pure Brown/White Single Homed ----tt '"'-- 18-01-9------------

Sales 2003
Sheep number and name New Owner
03.096, 03.198, 03.100, 18-01-3, Y20, (Flock 74)
18-99-21, 18-01-9, 18-01-4,
196(Ex Flock 7)

03.391, 03.091, 03.122, 18-99-6, 18-99-4, Ewe lambs & ram lamb)
18-01-1, 18-99-11, 18-94-1, 18-98-2, )
18-00-13, 18-01-2, 18-00-5, 18-01-9, )
18-00-20, 18-99-2, 18-00-3, 18-99-24, )
18-01-6 )
170,171,172,173 Shearling ewes )



Owner j BISBG flock no j 45
Address
Phone j Flock name I

t d° 2003Sheep reg1sere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How Polled/ Sire Dam

many Horned
103 M 02/05/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed 140 127
47A F 30/04/03 Pure Cream Twin Homed 140 189
47 F 30/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed 140 189
48 F 30/04/03 Pure Brown Badger Single Homed 111 157
48A F 09/05/03 Pure Grey Twin Homed 140 179
43 F 09/05/03 Pure Black Twin Homed 140 179
49 F 07/05/03 Pure Badgerface Single Homed 111 164A
50 F 06/05/03 Pure White Single Homed Ill I

Broken coat - -

t d' 2003L tave regrsere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
11 M 01/05/00 Pure White Twin Homed 110 164A



Owner I BISBG flock no I 55
Address
Phone I Flock name I Honorwood

I Breeding ewes in flock I 36
Sh "te di 2003eep regrstere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
901 Honorwood Ingrid F 14/04/03 Pure White Twin Polled Honorwood Christopher Honorwood Eglantine
902 Honorwood Ice F 14/04/03 Pure White Twin Polled ntt t 1111 tt ---------- ------------ ------- ----- -----------
906 Honorwood Iolanthe F 21/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed 11t

------------"" ------- Honorwood Cinerara-----
909 Honorwood Isa F 23/04/03 Pure White Single Polled tttt nttt------- Honorwood Aster----- ------------
910 Honorwood Icon F 24/04/03 Pure White Twin Polled llfl n ------- Springfield Jonina----- ------------

- - (Ex Flock 6)
911 Honorwood Idyllic F 24/04/03 Pure White Twin Polled ft 1111 1 ---------

ttt -------- ------------ ------- -----

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
808 Honorwood Hydrangea
000001 So Iva Magnus Sigrunsson (Flock 101)



Owner I BISBG flock no I 60
Address
Phone I Flock name I Balamara

[Breeding ewes in flock [1

Sheep registered in 2003
None to register this year



Owner \ BISBG flock no \ 74
Address
Phone \ Flock name \ Kindrochaid

I Breeding ewes in flock I 45

Sheep registered in 2003
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire

Horned
Dam

000731 (later died)
000732
000733
000734
000735
000736
000737
000738
000739
000740
000741
000742
000743
000744
000745
000746
000747
000748
000749
000751
001190

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

21/04/03
21/04/03
21/04/03
18/04/03
00/04/03
17/04/03
23/04/03
23/04/03
29/04/03
27/03/03
27/03/03
08/05/03
00/05/03
19/04/03
21/04/03
20/04/03
20/04/03
17/04/03
17/04/03
00/04/03
00/04/03

96.87% UP
96.87% UP
96.87% UP
93.75%
87.5%
93.75%
93.75%
93.75%
96.87% UP
87.5%
87.5%
99%UP
99%UP
96.87% UP
93.75%
98.87% UP
98.87% UP
96.87% UP
96.87% UP
98.75% UP
98.75% UP

Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
White
White
Grey
Grey
White
Grey
Grey
Grey
White
Black

Single
Twin
Twin
Single
Single
Single
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Single
Single
Twin
Single
Single
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin

Homed
Homed
Homed
Polled
Polled
Polled
Polled
Homed
Homed
Polled
Polled
Polled
Polled
Polled
Homed
Polled
Polled
Polled
Polled
Homed

& &&

6& &6

6& && &6

& &

& &

&& &

66 66 &&

6& 66 66

&&

66 && &

& 6 &

& & &

6 &&

& & 6

& & &

66 && 6&

6 &6

& &&

6& & &6

& 66 &6&

Blue 109
Blue 110
Blue 110
Yellow25
White 2
Metal 5
Metal 3
Metal 3
Blue 96
Reg tag(?)
Reg tag (?)
Purple 87
Yellow
Purple 110
Pink 114
Yellow 33
Yellow 24 (Gwen)
Yellow 27

& &G

Yellow 29 (Fliss)
"--5.--5-.-5--5°

Homed Nogbad



Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
Ram. Tag 111 ) Flock 45
Ewes /Lambs Tag 1, 179(lamb), 48, 47, )
154,127, 189,25
Ram Lamb (born 2003) Currently this ram
has not been registered by the breeder,
therefore offspring cannot be registered.
Ewes - Y20, 18-99-24, 18-01-9, 18-01-4, ) Flock 18
18-99-21, 18-01-3(Belle-retagged 91)
Ewe Lambs - 96, 198, l 00 )
Ewe - 196 (Ex-Flock 7) )

Sales 2003 -
Sheep number and name New owner
Purple 199 (retag purple 752), born 1999 )
000732,000734,000739,000745,000746, )'' ---''---'' ---''---'' ---''---''---'' ---"---5
000748,
Ram - Nogbad Flock 83
000733,000735,000736,000737,000738, )
000740,000741,000742,000743,000744,
000749,000751,001190



Owner I BISBG flock no I 80
Address
Phone j Flock name I

I Breeding ewes in flock I 2

Sheep registered in 2003
one to register



Owner \ BISBG flock no \ 81
Address
Phone \ Flock name I

I Breeding ewes in flock [15

Sh . te d . 2003eep regrs re In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

t Horned
202Morwen F 03/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed 36 Hogni (Ex-Flock 45) Flock 81 - 100
220 Helga F 10/04/03 Pure Brown Single Homed 191 Hugi Ex-Flock 45) Flock 45 - 199
212 Reykir F 21/04/03 Pure Black/ Twin Polled " 6& && 66 6 && " Flock 17-28GRI--- --- --- --- --- ---

White
219 Maeglin F 25/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Polled " & & &¢ && & " Flock 17- 1HAR--- --- --- --- --- ---
208 F 16/04/03 Pure White Twin Homed 36 Hogni (Ex-Flock 45) Flock 81 - 97
215 Arne M 25/04/03 Pure Black/ Twin Homed 191 Hugi (Ex-Flock 45) Flock 45 - 197

White
213 M 23/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Polled " " " " " " " Flock 17 - 38DIO--- --- --- --- --- ---

/White
221 F 08/05/03 Pure Grey Single Polled 6& " " " " & " Flock 17- 4BER--- --- --- --- --- ---

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name I Previous owner
18 Blue - Speyside Halli [ Flock 83

Continued on next page



Sales 2003
Sheep number and name New owner
Flock 81- Ginger ewe 99 ) (Flock 101)
Flock 81-Grey ewe 158 )
Ex Flock 17- Grey 1 0BAL "Imarula" )
Ex Flock 17- Brown 17BAL "Isambard" )

Flock 81- Ginger ewe 154, Black ewe 162 (Flock 99)

Flock 81- 202 Morwen ) Flock 83
220 Helga )
212 Reykir )
219 Maeglin )
215 Arne )..



Owner I BISBG flock no \ 83
Address
Phone. I Flock name I Speyside

I Breeding ewes in flock I 12

sh ·t di 2003eep reg1sere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
Blue 15 Gimli M 21/04/03 Pure White Twin Homed Zorro Ingebourg
Yellow 69 Ilse F 21/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed " " " " "
Yellow 70 Inger F 27/04/03 Pure White/ Twin Polled " " Dora

Brown
patches

Yellow 71 Faria F 27/04/03 Pure Black Twin Polled " " " "--- ---
Blue 18 Halli M 27/04/03 Pure Black Twin Homed "---" Hilde- -
Blue 16 M 27/04/03 Pure Brown/ Twin Homed & ---" "---"

Apricot
Blue 17 R2-D2 M 22/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed & 6 Hekla---
Yellow 68 Lahar F 22/04/03 Pure Brown Twin Polled & " "---"---

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
Yellow 48A Hval ) Flock 45
Yellow 43 Gardar )

Green 215 Arne ) Flock 81
Green 212 Reykir )

Yellow 007 Jaimie Flock 88



Sales 2003
Sheep number and name New owner
Blue 15 Gimli
Blue 18 Halli Flock 81
Blue 16 Flock 74
Blue 17 R2-D2 Flock 88



Flock name

BISBG flock no 88

Flock 83
New owner

Flock 83
Previous owner

003,007,015,016

Sales 2003

Blue 17 R2-D2
Shee number and name
Purchases 2003

sh ·t d' 2003

Phone
Address
Owner

eep regsere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
031 Winnie F 24/07/03 Pure Badgerface Single Homed 001 Reg 005

White
032 Gertie F 19/08/03 Pure Black Single ? 66 € " 009
033 Biddy F 23/08/03 Pure Brown Single ? " && " 006

[Breeding ewes in flock I 7



Owner I BISBG flock no I 89
Address
Phone I Flock name I Epik

[Breeding ewes in flock [ 1

Sh "t d 2003eep regusere mn
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
06 Epik Drumlin F 12/05/03 Pure Brown Twin Homed UK.166913/21 UK.170431/25 Snowflake

(Ex-Flock 45) Ex-Flock 87 Retagged 130
08 Epik Duststorm F 12/05/03 Pure Fawn Twin Homed 66 " 6G 6& " & && &--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
UK166913/21 Ram lamb Flock 45
Purchased 11/2002 & Slaughtered 05/2003

Purchased from Flock 45 in 12/2000 E5266/164, this is NOT the same ewe that lambed in Flock 45 in both 2000 and 2001. My ewe never
lambed. She was slaughtered in 10/2003.



Owner I BISBG flock no I 91
Address
Phone j Flock name I Oxney

\ Breeding ewes in flock I 2
Sheep registered in 2003
Nil return



Owner BISBG flock no I 95
Address
Phone Flock name I
Sheep registered in 2003
2 x 75% ewe lambs born, but cannot be registered as dam not registered.

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
003 Soevside Darrison ) Flock 83
67 Spevside Delilah )
66 Speyside Desdemona )
220 Old Hills Helga Flock 81
49 Olga e Flock 45
001 Reg (Ex-Flock 67, then Flock 88) Flock 88 then Flock 83



Owner I BISBG flock no I 96
Address
Phone I Flock name I

\ Breeding ewes in flock \ 4

Sheep registered in 2003

None to register

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
Yellow 50 Amba (Flock 83)
Sq Yellow 015 Asti (Flock 83)



Owner I BISBG flock no \ 101
Address
Phone I Flock name \

I Breeding ewes in flock I 3

Sh "te di 2003eep regrstere In
Number & name Sex DOB Purity Colour How many Polled/ Sire Dam

Horned
000001 Magnus Sigrunsson M 01/04/03 Pure Grey Twin Horned Hogni Imarula (10BAL)
000002 Stiara Hildasdottir F 14/05/03 Pure Black Twin Horned Hogni Hilda (99)

Purchases 2003
Sheep number and name Previous owner
l 7BAL Isam.bard (Ex-Flock 17) ) Flock 81
lOBAL Imarula (Ex-Flock 17) )
99 Old Hills Hilda )
G158 Old Hills Sigrun (later died) )

Sales 2003
Sheep number and name I
000001 Magnus Sigrunsson I Flock 55



Members of The British Icelandic Sheep Breeders Group for 2004 & 2005






