British Icelandic Sheep Breeders' Group

Flock Book Volume 16

2003

Amendments to Entries in Earlier Flock Books for Flock 45

In some cases the tag was a different colour, but colour was never stated in the Flock Returns. In other cases the ear tag numbers have been misread when the Flock Return or Flock Book was compiled. The information below is to set the Pedigree Records straight as far as possible.

- 169 that lambed no.25 in 2002 should read 189 (?)
- 147 of 1993 was slaughtered and never used for breeding call it 147A
- 147 of 1998 (ram lamb) was used for one season then slaughtered call him 147B
- 164 is a badgerface, born in 1995 call her 164A. She lambed in 2000 lamb registered as no.2.
- 164 sold to Flock 89 is a grey, she was born in 1999 call her 164B
- 127 of 1996 is brown/black. call her 127A
- 127 of 1999 is grey, sold to Flock 88 call her 127B
- 168 of 1995 was a ram that was never used call him 168A
- 168 of 1999 is a ewe call her 168B
- 173 of 1995 is black, was sold to Flock 71 in that year and later died. Call her 173A
- 173 of? had a ewe lamb 128 in 1999. This must be another misprint. The ewe lamb died.

Owner	BISBG number
	13
	18
-	45
	55
	60
	74
	80
	81
	83
	88
	89
	91
	95
	96
	101

The complete list of members is at the back of this Flock Book

Owner	BISBG flock no	13
Address		
Phone	Flock name	Cae'rddraig

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
001TY C. Skolfyn ap Knu	it M	20/03/03	Pure	White	Twin	Horned	C. Knut	169(now 69) ex-flock 45 & 71
002TY C. SigSig ap Knut	M	01/04/03	Pure	Cream with brown facial marks	Single	Horned	C. Knut	Llwyni Qweni
003TY C. Sutii	F	23/04/03	Pure	Black	Single	Polled	C. Knut	Llwyni QTPii
004TY C. Sianna	F	23/04/03	Pure	Cream Badgerface	Single	Polled	C. Knut	Llwyni Marl
005TY C. Sukii	F	18/07/03	85.35% balance Shetland	Grey	Twin	Polled	C. Qwondri	C. Noidea (TY113)
006TY C. Sindii	F	18/07/03	85.35% balance Shetland	Black	Twin	Polled	C. Qwondri	C. Noidea (TY113)

Sales 2003	
Sheep number and name	New Owner
005TY C. Sukii	
Llwyni Qwiz (castrated early 2003)	« « « « « « «

Owner	BISBG flock no	18
Address		
Phone	Flock name	Newbrook

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
03.391	M	12/03/03	Upbred	Brown/White	Single	Horned	Newbrook Wyvern	18-99-2
03.091	F	05/04/03	Upbred	Brown/White	Single	Polled	""""	18-01-6
03.122	F	17/03/03	92.97%	Brown/White	Twin	Polled	""""	18-99-6
03.096	F	02/04/03	Pure	Brown/White on face & legs	Twin	Horned	""""	Y20
03.198	F	31/03/03	Pure	Black/White	Twin	Horned		18-99-21
03.100	F	02/04/03	Pure	Brown/White	Single	Horned	""""	18-01-9

Sales 2003	
Sheep number and name	New Owner
03.096, 03.198, 03.100, 18-01-3, Y20,	(Flock 74)
18-99-21, 18-01-9, 18-01-4,	
196(Ex Flock 7)	
03.391, 03.091, 03.122, 18-99-6, 18-99-4,	Ewe lambs & ram lamb)
18-01-1, 18-99-11, 18-94-1, 18-98-2,	
18-00-13, 18-01-2, 18-00-5, 18-01-9,	
18-00-20, 18-99-2, 18-00-3, 18-99-24,	
18-01-6	
170, 171, 172, 173	Shearling ewes)

Owner	BISBG flock no	45
Address		
Phone	Flock name	

Sheep registered in 2003

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How	Polled/	Sire	Dam
					many	Horned		
103	M	02/05/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	140	127
47A	F	30/04/03	Pure	Cream	Twin	Horned	140	189
47	F	30/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	140	189
48	F	30/04/03	Pure	Brown Badger	Single	Horned	111	157
48A	F	09/05/03	Pure	Grey	Twin	Horned	140	179
43	F	09/05/03	Pure	Black	Twin	Horned	140	179
49	F	07/05/03	Pure	Badgerface	Single	Horned	111	164A
50	F	06/05/03	Pure	White	Single	Horned	111	1
				Broken coat				

Late registered in 2003

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
11	M	01/05/00	Pure	White	Twin	Horned	110	164A

BISBG flock no	55
Flock name	Honorwood

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
901 Honorwood Ingrid	F	14/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Polled	Honorwood Christopher	Honorwood Eglantine
902 Honorwood Ice	F	14/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Polled		""
906 Honorwood Iolanthe	F	21/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned		Honorwood Cinerara
909 Honorwood Isa	F	23/04/03	Pure	White	Single	Polled		Honorwood Aster
910 Honorwood Icon	F	24/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Polled		Springfield Jonina
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	d of			(Ex Flock 6)
911 Honorwood Idyllic	F	24/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Polled		

Purchases 2003		
Sheep number and name	Previous owner	
808 Honorwood Hydrangea		
000001 Solva Magnus Sigrunsson		(Flock 101)

Owner		BISBG flock no	60	
Address				
Phone		Flock name	Balamara	

Sheep registered in 2003 None to register this year

Owner	BISBG flock no	74
Address		
Phone	Flock name	Kindrochaid

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
000731 (later died)	F	21/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Single	Horned	Nogbad	Blue 109
000732	F	21/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Horned	""	Blue 110
000733	F	21/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Horned	"""	Blue 110
000734	F	18/04/03	93.75%	Grey	Single	Horned	""	Yellow 25
000735	F	00/04/03	87.5%	Grey	Single	Polled	""	White 2
000736	F	17/04/03	93.75%	Grey	Single	Polled	""_	Metal 5
000737	F	23/04/03	93.75%	Grey	Twin	Polled	""	Metal 3
000738	F	23/04/03	93.75%	Grey	Twin	Polled	""	Metal 3
000739	F	29/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Horned	""	Blue 96
000740	F	27/03/03	87.5%	Grey	Twin	Horned	""	Reg tag (?)
000741	F	27/03/03	87.5%	Grey	Twin	Polled		Reg tag (?)
000742	F	08/05/03	99% UP	White	Single	Polled	··_ ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Purple 87
000743	F	00/05/03	99% UP	White	Single	Polled	""	Yellow
000744	F	19/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Polled	""_	Purple 110
000745	F	21/04/03	93.75%	Grey	Single	Polled	""	Pink 114
000746	F	20/04/03	98.87% UP	White	Single	Horned	""	Yellow 33
000747	F	20/04/03	98.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Polled	""	Yellow 24 (Gwen)
000748	F	17/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Polled	""	Yellow 27
000749	F	17/04/03	96.87% UP	Grey	Twin	Polled		eccccc
000751	F	00/04/03	98.75% UP	White	Twin	Polled	""	Yellow 29 (Fliss)
001190	F	00/04/03	98.75% UP	Black	Twin	Horned	"""	

Purchases 2003							
Sheep number and name	Previous owner						
Ram. Tag 111	Flock 45						
Ewes /Lambs Tag 1, 179(lamb), 48, 47,							
154, 127, 189, 25							
Ram Lamb (born 2003) Currently this ram							
has not been registered by the breeder,							
therefore offspring cannot be registered.							
Ewes - Y20, 18-99-24, 18-01-9, 18-01-4,	Flock 18						
18-99-21, 18-01-3(Belle-retagged 91)							
Ewe Lambs – 96, 198, 100							
Ewe – 196 (Ex-Flock 7)							

Sales 2003					
Sheep number and name	New owner				
Purple 199 (retag purple 752), born 1999					
000732, 000734, 000739, 000745, 000746, 000748,)"				
Ram - Nogbad	Flock 83				
000733, 000735, 000736, 000737, 000738, 000740, 000741, 000742, 000743, 000744,					
000749, 000751, 001190					

٠.

BISBG flock no	80
Flock name	

Sheep registered in 2003 None to register

Owner	BISBG flock no 81
Address	
Phone	Flock name

Sheep registered in 2003

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
202 Morwen	F	03/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	36 Hogni (Ex-Flock 45)	Flock 81 - 100
220 Helga	F	10/04/03	Pure	Brown	Single	Horned	191 Hugi (Ex-Flock 45)	Flock 45 - 199
212 Reykir	F	21/04/03	Pure	Black / White	Twin	Polled		Flock 17 – 28GRI
219 Maeglin	F	25/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Polled	··_··	Flock 17 – 1HAR
208	F	16/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Horned	36 Hogni (Ex-Flock 45)	Flock 81 - 97
215 Arne	M	25/04/03	Pure	Black / White	Twin	Horned	191 Hugi (Ex-Flock 45)	Flock 45 - 197
213	M	23/04/03	Pure	Brown / White	Twin	Polled		Flock 17 – 38DIO
221	F	08/05/03	Pure	Grey	Single	Polled	cccccccccccc	Flock 17 – 4BER

Purchases 2003	
Sheep number and name	Previous owner
18 Blue - Speyside Halli	Flock 83

Continued on next page

Sales 2003		
Sheep number and name	New owner	
Flock 81- Ginger ewe 99		(Flock 101)
Flock 81- Grey ewe 158)	
Ex Flock 17- Grey 10BAL "Imarula"		
Ex Flock 17- Brown 17BAL "Isambard"		
	Section of the sectio	
Flock 81- Ginger ewe 154, Black ewe 162		(Flock 99)
Flock 81- 202 Morwen) Flock 83	
220 Helga)	
212 Reykir		
219 Maeglin)	
215 Arne		

٠.

Owner	BISBG flock no	83
Address		
Phone.	Flock name	Speyside

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
Blue 15 Gimli	M	21/04/03	Pure	White	Twin	Horned	Zorro	Ingebourg
Yellow 69 Ilse	F	21/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	" <u> </u>	···
Yellow 70 Inger	F	27/04/03	Pure	White/ Brown patches	Twin	Polled	···	Dora
Yellow 71 Farja	F	27/04/03	Pure	Black	Twin	Polled	""	""
Blue 18 Halli	M	27/04/03	Pure	Black	Twin	Horned	« <u> </u>	Hilde
Blue 16	M	27/04/03	Pure	Brown/ Apricot	Twin	Horned	cccc	cccc
Blue 17 R2-D2	M	22/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hekla
Yellow 68 Lahar	F	22/04/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Polled	· · _ · · ·	cccc

Purchases 2003	
Sheep number and name	Previous owner
Yellow 48A Hval	Flock 45
Yellow 43 Gardar	
Green 215 Arne	Flock 81
Green 212 Reykir	
77 11 00G 7 : :	
Yellow 007 Jaimie	Flock 88

Sales 2003		
Sheep number and name	New owner	
Blue 15 Gimli		
Blue 18 Halli	Flock 81	
Blue 16	Flock 74	
Blue 17 R2-D2	Flock 88	

..

BISBG flock no 88
Flock name

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
031 Winnie	F	24/07/03	Pure	Badgerface White	Single	Horned	001 Reg	005
032 Gertie	F	19/08/03	Pure	Black	Single	?	··	009
033 Biddy	F	23/08/03	Pure	Brown	Single	?	""	006

Purchases 2003		
Sheep number and name	Previous owner	
Blue 17 R2-D2	Flock 83	

Sales 2003	Miles Sepa 1 year	Transport Level 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Sheep number and name	New ow	ner	
001 Reg (Ex-Flock 67))	Flock 83	
003, 007, 015, 016)		

er	BISBG flo	ock no 89	
ress	A		
ne	Flock na	me Epik	

Sheep registered in 2003

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
06 Epik Drumlin	F	12/05/03	Pure	Brown	Twin	Horned	UK166913/21 (Ex-Flock 45)	UK170431/25 Snowflake Ex-Flock 87 Retagged 130
08 Epik Duststorm	F	12/05/03	Pure	Fawn	Twin	Horned	··_··	

Purchases 2003		
Sheep number and name	Previous owner	
UK166913/21 Ram lamb	Flock 45	
Purchased 11/2002 & Slaughtered 05/2003		

Purchased from Flock 45 in 12/2000 E5266/164, this is NOT the same ewe that lambed in Flock 45 in both 2000 and 2001. My ewe never lambed. She was slaughtered in 10/2003.

BISBG flock no	91
Flock name	Oxney

Sheep registered in 2003 Nil return

BISBO
Flock

Sheep registered in 2003 2 x 75% ewe lambs born, but cannot be registered as dam not registered.

Purchases 2003	
Sheep number and name	Previous owner
003 Speyside Darrison	Flock 83
67 Speyside Delilah	
66 Speyside Desdemona	
220 Old Hills Helga	Flock 81
49 Olga	Flock 45
001 Reg (Ex-Flock 67, then Flock 88)	Flock 88 then

Owner	BISBG flo	ock no 96
Address		
Phone	Flock na	me

Breeding ewes in flock	4
	1

Sheep registered in 2003

None to register

Purchases 2003		
Sheep number and name	Previous owner	
Yellow 50 Amba	(Flock 83)	
Sq Yellow 015 Asti	(Flock 83)	

Owner	BISBG flock no	101
Address		
Phone	Flock name	

Number & name	Sex	DOB	Purity	Colour	How many	Polled/ Horned	Sire	Dam
000001 Magnus Sigrunsson	M	01/04/03	Pure	Grey	Twin	Horned	Hogni	Imarula (10BAL)
000002 Stjarna Hildasdottir	F	14/05/03	Pure	Black	Twin	Horned	Hogni	Hilda (99)

Purchases 2003					
Sheep number and name	Previo	ous owner			
17BAL Isambard (Ex-Flock 17))	Flock 81			
10BAL Imarula (Ex-Flock 17))				
99 Old Hills Hilda)				
G158 Old Hills Sigrun (later died))				

Sales 2003		
Sheep number and name	Now owner	
000001 Magnus Sigrunsson		Flock 55

Members of The British Icelandic Sheep Breeders Group for 2004 & 2005



